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FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016 REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

MEN SING LADY SING "A" TEAM "B" TEAM BONUS MEN SING LADY SING "A" TEAM "B" TEAM BONUS GRAND

ZONE NAME FUNBOWL FUNBOWL FUNBOWL FUNBOWL FUNBOWL R. STARS R. STARS R. STARS R. STARS R. STARS TOTAL

08 REGINA 5 5 11 9 3 X 5 11 5 3 57

09 WEST SASK 2 X 4 11 2 3 X 9 9 2 42

02 NORTH SASK 3 X 7 2 X 5 X 7 4 X 28

03 SASKATOON 4 X 5.5 3 X X 4 3 7 1 27.5

07 PRINCE ALBERT X X 2 7 X 1 2 4.5 6 X 22.5

05 EAST SASK X X 9 4 1 X X 4.5 3 X 21.5

04 SOUTH SASK X 4 3 5 X 4 X 1 1 X 18

10 MOOSE JAW X X 5.5 1 X X X 6 2 X 14.5

06 REDCOAT X 2 1 6 X X X 2 X X 11

17th ANNUAL RISING STARS & 18th ANNUAL GREAT WESTERN FUN BOWL

PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN & BOLORAMA

AGGREGATE STANDINGS



FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016 REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

+ 470 JUSTIN DELORME REGINA S5/Roughrider Bowling Ball

+ 352 CRYSTAL ZILINSKI REGINA Wet Dry Vaccumn

+ 317 TAVIS ELLINGER SASKATOON S5/Roughrider Bowling Ball

+ 267 GIL GUY SOUTH SASK Hamilton Beach Hand Blender

+ 226 DAWN BUTTAZONI REGINA Ladies Rider Jersey

+ 211 CINDY SIMPSON WEST SASK Farberware Knives & Block

+ 210 SHARLA DEMCHYNSKI REGINA Ninja Master Prep

+ 202 VERONICA PRINCE NORTH SASK Casserole Crock Pot

+ 185 MARGUERITE BLACK REDCOAT Magic Bullet Dessert Maker

+ 181 WARREN KNIGHT NORTH SASK Macellan Roadmate

+ 157 MELISSA RATSCHKE WEST SASK Programable Crock Pot

+ 149 DONNA HANNAH PRINCE ALBERT Men's Rider Jersey

+ 148 JENNIFER HEIMBECKER SOUTH SASK Sunbeam Deep Fryer

+ 138 CHRIS STILL WEST SASK Multimedia E-Reader

+ 136 LEELAND DELORME REGINA Panini Maker & Grill

+ 133 KIM SCHAEFER EAST SASK Household Tool Set

+ 128 JORDAN BELOF REGINA 3/8 Corded Drill

+ 127 LINDSAY HOOPER WEST SASK Rider Cap & Mitts

+ 127 BRODY HOLIZKI PRINCE ALBERT Rider Touque & Mitts

+ 123 REGAN MOONEY NORTH SASK Wheeled Luggage

 

INDIVIDUAL PINS OVER AVERAGE

GOLD MEDAL WINNERS

SILVER MEDAL WINNERS

BRONZE MEDAL WINNERS

REGINA A

LEELAND DELORME

DAWN BUTTAZONI

JUSTIN DELORME

CRYSTAL ZILINSKI

JOYCE KOSTIUK - COACH

MELISSA RATSCHKE

TIM ZICH

CALINDA NIELESEN

LINDSAY HOOPER

JEN ZICH - COACH

MARILYN MILLER - COACH

EAST SASK A

BRUCE ABRAMS

LINDA FLETCHER

18th ANNUAL

GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWLING CENTRE

WEST SASK B

KEN HYATT

CHRIS STILL



TEAM STEPLADDER

3RD A EAST SASK 6 POINTS

2ND A NORTH SASK 1 POINT

WINNER EAST SASK 0 POINTS

1ST A REGINA 7 POINTS

3 POINTS PRINCE ALBERT 3RD B

4 POINTS REGINA 2ND B

5 POINTS REGINA WINNER

2 POINTS WEST SASK 1ST B

1 POINT REGINA WINNER

6 POINTS WEST SASK 1ST B

"A" WINNER REGINA 6 POINTS

"B" WINNER WEST SASK 1 POINT

GOLD MEDAL WINNER REGINA A

SILVER MEDAL WINNER WEST SASK B

5 POINTS EAST SASK "A" LOSER

2 POINTS REGINA "B" LOSER

EAST SASK A BRONZE MEDAL WINNERS

GRAND FINALS

2015 - 2016 GREAT WESTERN FUN BOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWLING CENTRE

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016



SOUTH SASK 4795 20 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Darcy Rudd 164 208 138 169 210 163 163 155 1370 (1528) -158
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

Ann Perrault 117 216 112 130 165 162 143 179 1224 (1136) 88
0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 4

Owen Klath 184 151 138 121 132 149 143 173 1191 (1248) -57
1 0 0.5 0 0 0 0 1 2.5

Betty Moller 138 113 115 120 173 134 93 124 1010 (1088) -78
1 0 1 1 1 0.5 0 1 5.5

Coach Roger Tourigny 603 688 0 503 540 680 608 542 631 4795

0 2 0 0 2 0 0 2 6

MOOSE JAW 5380 23 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Les Keays 147 230 133 241 189 196 222 147 1505 (1464) 41
0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 4

Leslie McCartney 170 139 149 140 159 195 209 124 1285 (1272) 13
0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Austin Westermann 159 168 152 168 128 147 164 153 1239 (1264) -25
1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5

Margaret Hedin 185 132 174 211 185 163 146 155 1351 (1288) 63
1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 5

Coach Darrell Denet 661 669 608 760 661 701 0 741 579 5380

0 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 6

REGINA 6288 34 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Leeland Delorme 191 146 225 188 152 143 223 156 1424 (1288) 136
1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 5

Dawn Buttazoni 160 143 245 214 214 164 258 228 1626 (1400) 226
0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 4

Justin Delorme 215 209 211 215 166 222 229 219 1686 (1216) 470
1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 4

Crystal Zilinski 148 218 148 146 248 233 212 199 1552 (1200) 352
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7

Coach Joyce Kostiuk 714 716 829 763 0 780 762 922 802 6288

2 0 2 2 2 2 2 2 14

EAST SASK 5253 27 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Bruce Abrams 176 221 192 215 186 148 142 185 1465 (1344) 121
1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 5

Linda Fletcher 200 148 126 167 121 161 177 183 1283 (1168) 115
1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 5

Tim Zich 141 126 181 168 123 175 193 154 1261 (1240) 21
1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 5

Calinda Nielsen 164 180 109 147 125 146 209 164 1244 (1152) 92
1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 4

Coach Jen Zich 681 675 608 697 555 0 630 721 686 5253

2 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 8

2015 - 2016 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWLING CENTRE

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016

"A" TEAMS

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN



2015 - 2016 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWLING CENTRE

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016

"A" TEAMS

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

SASKATOON 5800 23 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Tim Cross 177 235 192 178 152 178 196 202 1510 (1392) 118
0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 5

Michelle Riemer 138 196 157 156 179 192 139 171 1328 (1560) -232
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Tavis Ellinger 202 219 240 275 287 182 182 274 1861 (1544) 317
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 7

Bonnie Moorhouse 143 108 146 111 141 167 150 135 1101 (1112) -11
0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Coach Karin Kirkland 0 660 758 735 720 759 719 667 782 5800

0 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 8

NORTH SASK 5289 32.5 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Lindsay Woods 144 179 132 202 195 212 197 135 1396 (1424) -28
0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 4

Veronica Prince 227 137 180 153 153 176 138 174 1338 (1136) 202
 1 1 1 0 1 1 0.5 1 6.5

Rory McInnis 202 306 216 234 109 129 230 196 1622 (1520) 102
 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 5

Violet Wilcocks 150 118 116 140 133 92 101 83 933 (1040) -107
 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

Coach Heather Lawrence 723 740 644 729 590 609 666 0 588 5289

2 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 14

PRINCE ALBERT 5967 19 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Scott Gareau 199 142 213 157 168 173 186 155 1393 (1296) 97
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 5

Cora Lee White-Furi 243 174 217 228 302 164 286 131 1745 (1704) 41
1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

Maury Primeau 156 185 166 135 170 175 156 132 1275 (1440) -165
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

Yelena Kruchinina 167 179 196 216 198 200 216 182 1554 (1448) 106
0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5

Coach Wade Fiddler 765 0 680 792 736 838 712 844 600 5967

0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 4

WEST SASK 5417 21 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Ron Gartner 147 159 154 193 194 207 213 160 1427 (1496) -69
0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3

Krista Remeshylo 158 190 210 230 161 144 137 182 1412 (1392) 20
0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4

Perry Russell 149 195 181 157 208 173 160 191 1414 (1496) -82
0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

Jennifer Heimbecker 171 184 176 88 144 158 105 138 1164 (1016) 148
0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4

Coach Dorina Mareschal 625 728 721 0 668 707 682 615 671 5417

0 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 8



2015 - 2016 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWLING CENTRE

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016

"A" TEAMS

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

REDCOAT 4177 15.5 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Mike Stevenson 149 137 175 209 144 130 130 167 1241 (1280) -39
0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4

Penny Walker 137 170 147 98 172 103 109 122 1058 (1120) -62
1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5

Doris Bourgeois 120 70 71 69 78 110 112 106 736 (768) -32
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Kelly Thompson 182 151 121 150 100 155 171 112 1142 (1224) -82
0 0 0 0.5 0 0 1 0 1.5

Coach Carla Larson 588 528 514 526 494 498 522 507 0 4177

2 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4

ZONE #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9

02 NORTH SASK 4 5 2 4 5 4 4.5 Bye 4 32.5

03 SASKATOON Bye 1 5 2 4 1 4 4 2 23

04 SOUTH SASK 2 3 Bye 1.5 1 5 1.5 1 5 20

05 EAST SASK 6 3 0 4 1 Bye 2 5 6 27

06 REDCOAT 4 1 1 4.5 1 2 1 1 Bye 15.5

07 PRINCE ALBERT 2 Bye 2 2 5 5 1 0 2 19

08 REGINA 4 1 6 3 Bye 5 5 6 4 34

09 WEST SASK 0 5 4 Bye 5 1 5 0 1 21

10 MOOSE JAW 2 5 4 3 2 1 Bye 6 0 23

TOTAL

"A" TEAM POINTS



SOUTH SASK 4982 24.5 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Derek Gloster 215 186 224 128 187 207 207 149 1503 (1448) 55
1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 5

Lillian Rudd 135 138 153 128 116 112 128 108 1018 (1144) -126
1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

Richard Legault 147 165 177 156 243 178 142 178 1386 (1272) 114
0 0.5 1 0 1 0 0 1 3.5

Gil Guy 129 144 133 149 133 173 80 134 1075 (808) 267
0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5

Coach Wayne Kushner 626 633 0 687 561 679 670 557 569 4982

0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 8

MOOSE JAW 5181 12 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Carl Paulhus 188 226 144 182 158 167 168 160 1393 (1600) -207
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Bethany Daly 105 218 133 124 119 186 210 155 1250 (1160) 90
0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3

Russ Knelsen 142 139 120 153 197 150 170 230 1301 (1496) -195
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2

Nicole Watson 100 182 160 161 182 103 188 161 1237 (1216) 21
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2

Coach Kariann Robinson 535 765 557 620 656 606 0 736 706 5181

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4

REGINA 5142 30 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Jordan Belof 218 178 230 179 139 175 263 218 1600 (1472) 128
1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 5

Sharla Demchynski 188 126 111 139 167 173 140 174 1218 (1008) 210
1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 6

Con Olson 134 129 163 200 132 150 137 178 1223 (1208) 15
0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4

Betty Moens 118 118 133 187 141 119 151 134 1101 (1152) -51
0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 5

Coach Bill Hiibner 658 551 637 705 0 579 617 691 704 5142

2 0 2 2 0 0 2 2 10

EAST SASK 5143 22.5 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Darryl Campbell 133 155 149 148 247 123 109 194 1258 (1304) -46
0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 4

Kim Schaefer 176 171 136 185 188 163 162 176 1357 (1224) 133
1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 6

Courtney Schaefer 171 213 204 148 168 191 175 135 1405 (1344) 61
1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 5

Sharon Off 156 140 118 201 128 138 125 117 1123 (1072) 51
0 0.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.5

Coach Edgar Radbourne 636 679 607 682 731 0 615 571 622 5143

0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 6

2015 - 2016 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWLING CENTRE

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016

"B" TEAMS

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN



2015 - 2016 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWLING CENTRE

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016

"B" TEAMS

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

SASKATOON 5175 21 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Lyndon Gjerde 137 187 157 171 170 144 164 183 1313 (1328) -15
0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2

Raina Dauvin 169 122 145 206 149 247 177 179 1394 (1384) 10
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3

Lloyd Gifford 148 165 167 143 187 183 162 104 1259 (1208) 51
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 6

Elizabeth Wojnakowski 138 154 181 136 143 161 145 151 1209 (1280) -71
0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

Coach Dave Rayburn 0 592 628 650 656 649 735 648 617 5175

0 0 2 2 0 2 2 0 8

NORTH SASK 5198 20 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Warren Knight 174 184 235 161 219 208 191 137 1509 (1328) 181
1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6

Gina Dobrowolsky 176 128 117 139 118 113 125 121 1037 (1160) -123
 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 4

Regan Mooney 153 188 136 135 194 135 200 230 1371 (1248) 123
 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 5

Corrine Woods 195 151 139 164 156 150 181 145 1281 (1528) -247
 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Coach Georgina Johnson 698 651 627 599 687 606 697 0 633 5198

2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

PRINCE ALBERT 5302 28 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Grant Hill 154 192 136 129 186 188 106 169 1260 (1360) -100
0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 3

Trudy Shier 195 153 123 115 181 155 160 156 1238 (1368) -130
1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4

Brody Holizki 193 181 160 179 163 210 144 193 1423 (1296) 127
1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 4

Donna Hannah 185 161 139 195 151 204 199 147 1381 (1232) 149
1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 7

Coach Bert Hannah 727 0 687 558 618 681 757 609 665 5302

2 2 0 0 2 2 0 2 10

WEST SASK 4719 31 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Ken Hyatt 165 157 128 221 175 143 117 135 1241 (1136) 105
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

Lindsay Hooper 130 136 172 180 137 162 125 157 1199 (1072) 127
0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 5

Chris Still 141 150 153 112 105 102 134 121 1018 (880) 138
1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6

Melissa Raschke 124 156 170 191 132 157 165 166 1261 (1104) 157
0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 5

Coach Marilyn Miller 560 599 623 0 704 549 564 541 579 4719

2 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 12



2015 - 2016 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWLING CENTRE

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016

"B" TEAMS

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

REDCOAT 4745 27 POINTS

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave. Over/Und.

Winnie Fuchs 112 160 125 139 94 142 134 87 993 (1000) -7
1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4

Michelle Annetts 138 155 149 153 130 138 138 163 1164 (1048) 116
0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 4

Cindy Simpson 153 184 180 123 198 157 141 123 1259 (1048) 211
0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 5

Margeurite Black 121 151 141 115 277 181 199 144 1329 (1144) 185
0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 4

Coach Lynn Halstead 524 650 595 530 699 618 612 517 0 4745

0 2 2 0 0 2 2 2 10

ZONE #1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9

02 NORTH SASK 6 5 1 2 2 1 2 Bye 1 20

03 SASKATOON Bye 0 2 4 5 1 4 5 0 21

04 SOUTH SASK 2 1.5 Bye 5 4 5 4 1 2 24.5

05 EAST SASK 2 4.5 0 6 4 Bye 2 2 2 22.5

06 REDCOAT 1 4 4 1 2 5 6 4 Bye 27

07 PRINCE ALBERT 5 Bye 6 0 2 5 4 1 5 28

08 REGINA 4 1 6 6 Bye 2 0 5 6 30

09 WEST SASK 4 6 5 Bye 4 4 2 2 4 31

10 MOOSE JAW 0 2 0 0 1 1 Bye 4 4 12

"B" TEAM POINTS

TOTAL



#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave.Over/Und.

Reg Crystal Zilinski 148 218 148 146 248 233 212 199 1552 (1200) 352

SS Gil Guy 129 144 133 149 133 173 80 134 1075 (808) 267

Reg Dawn Buttazoni 160 143 245 214 214 164 258 228 1626 (1400) 226

RC Cindy Simpson 153 184 180 123 198 157 141 123 1259 (1048) 211

Reg Sharla Demchynski 188 126 111 139 167 173 140 174 1218 (1008) 210

NS Veronica Prince 227 137 180 153 153 176 138 174 1338 (1136) 202

RC Margeurite Black 121 151 141 115 277 181 199 144 1329 (1144) 185

WS Melissa Raschke 124 156 170 191 132 157 165 166 1261 (1104) 157

PA Donna Hannah 185 161 139 195 151 204 199 147 1381 (1232) 149

WS Jennifer Heimbecker 171 184 176 88 144 158 105 138 1164 (1016) 148

ES Kim Schaefer 176 171 136 185 188 163 162 176 1357 (1224) 133

WS Lindsay Hooper 130 136 172 180 137 162 125 157 1199 (1072) 127

RC Michelle Annetts 138 155 149 153 130 138 138 163 1164 (1048) 116

ES Linda Fletcher 200 148 126 167 121 161 177 183 1283 (1168) 115

PA Yelena Kruchinina 167 179 196 216 198 200 216 182 1554 (1448) 106

ES Calinda Nielsen 164 180 109 147 125 146 209 164 1244 (1152) 92

MJ Bethany Daly 105 218 133 124 119 186 210 155 1250 (1160) 90

SS Ann Perrault 117 216 112 130 165 162 143 179 1224 (1136) 88

MJ Margaret Hedin 185 132 174 211 185 163 146 155 1351 (1288) 63

ES Sharon Off 156 140 118 201 128 138 125 117 1123 (1072) 51

PA Cora Lee White-Furi 243 174 217 228 302 164 286 131 1745 (1704) 41

MJ Nicole Watson 100 182 160 161 182 103 188 161 1237 (1216) 21

WS Krista Remeshylo 158 190 210 230 161 144 137 182 1412 (1392) 20

MJ Leslie McCartney 170 139 149 140 159 195 209 124 1285 (1272) 13

S Raina Dauvin 169 122 145 206 149 247 177 179 1394 (1384) 10

RC Winnie Fuchs 112 160 125 139 94 142 134 87 993 (1000) -7

S Bonnie Moorhouse 143 108 146 111 141 167 150 135 1101 (1112) -11

RC Doris Bourgeois 120 70 71 69 78 110 112 106 736 (768) -32

Reg Betty Moens 118 118 133 187 141 119 151 134 1101 (1152) -51

RC Penny Walker 137 170 147 98 172 103 109 122 1058 (1120) -62

S Elizabeth Wojnakowski 138 154 181 136 143 161 145 151 1209 (1280) -71

SS Betty Moller 138 113 115 120 173 134 93 124 1010 (1088) -78

RC Kelly Thompson 182 151 121 150 100 155 171 112 1142 (1224) -82

NS Violet Wilcocks 150 118 116 140 133 92 101 83 933 (1040) -107

NS Gina Dobrowolsky 176 128 117 139 118 113 125 121 1037 (1160) -123

SS Lillian Rudd 135 138 153 128 116 112 128 108 1018 (1144) -126

PA Trudy Shier 195 153 123 115 181 155 160 156 1238 (1368) -130

S Michelle Riemer 138 196 157 156 179 192 139 171 1328 (1560) -232

NS Corrine Woods 195 151 139 164 156 150 181 145 1281 (1528) -247

LADIES SINGLES - QUALIFYING ROUND

2015 - 2016 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWL

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016



2015 - 2016 GREAT WESTERN FUNBOWL PROVINCIAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

NORTOWN BOWL

REGINA, SASKATCHEWAN

FEBRUARY 27 - 28, 2016

#1 #2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7 #8 #9 Total Tot. Ave.Over/Und.

Reg Justin Delorme 215 209 211 215 166 222 229 219 1686 (1216) 470

S Tavis Ellinger 202 219 240 275 287 182 182 274 1861 (1544) 317

NS Warren Knight 174 184 235 161 219 208 191 137 1509 (1328) 181

WS Chris Still 141 150 153 112 105 102 134 121 1018 (880) 138

Reg Leeland Delorme 191 146 225 188 152 143 223 156 1424 (1288) 136

Reg Jordan Belof 218 178 230 179 139 175 263 218 1600 (1472) 128

PA Brody Holizki 193 181 160 179 163 210 144 193 1423 (1296) 127

NS Regan Mooney 153 188 136 135 194 135 200 230 1371 (1248) 123

ES Bruce Abrams 176 221 192 215 186 148 142 185 1465 (1344) 121

S Tim Cross 177 235 192 178 152 178 196 202 1510 (1392) 118

SS Richard Legault 147 165 177 156 243 178 142 178 1386 (1272) 114

WS Ken Hyatt 165 157 128 221 175 143 117 135 1241 (1136) 105

NS Rory McInnis 202 306 216 234 109 129 230 196 1622 (1520) 102

PA Scott Gareau 199 142 213 157 168 173 186 155 1393 (1296) 97

ES Courtney Schaefer 171 213 204 148 168 191 175 135 1405 (1344) 61

SS Derek Gloster 215 186 224 128 187 207 207 149 1503 (1448) 55

S Lloyd Gifford 148 165 167 143 187 183 162 104 1259 (1208) 51

MJ Les Keays 147 230 133 241 189 196 222 147 1505 (1464) 41

ES Tim Zich 141 126 181 168 123 175 193 154 1261 (1240) 21

Reg Con Olson 134 129 163 200 132 150 137 178 1223 (1208) 15

S Lyndon Gjerde 137 187 157 171 170 144 164 183 1313 (1328) -15

MJ Austin Westermann 159 168 152 168 128 147 164 153 1239 (1264) -25

NS Lindsay Woods 144 179 132 202 195 212 197 135 1396 (1424) -28

RC Mike Stevenson 149 137 175 209 144 130 130 167 1241 (1280) -39

ES Darryl Campbell 133 155 149 148 247 123 109 194 1258 (1304) -46

SS Owen Klath 184 151 138 121 132 149 143 173 1191 (1248) -57

WS Ron Gartner 147 159 154 193 194 207 213 160 1427 (1496) -69

WS Perry Russell 149 195 181 157 208 173 160 191 1414 (1496) -82

PA Grant Hill 154 192 136 129 186 188 106 169 1260 (1360) -100

SS Darcy Rudd 164 208 138 169 210 163 163 155 1370 (1528) -158

PA Maury Primeau 156 185 166 135 170 175 156 132 1275 (1440) -165

MJ Russ Knelsen 142 139 120 153 197 150 170 230 1301 (1496) -195

MJ Carl Paulhus 188 226 144 182 158 167 168 160 1393 (1600) -207

MENS SINGLES - QUALIFYING ROUND
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